

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.A.NO.26 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	22.04.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Mr. C Sharan Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant No.1/accused No.1. Ms. K. Siri Vennela Reddy, learned counsel representing Mr. P. Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant No.3/accused No.3. Mr. M. Rama Chandra Reddy, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent-State. It appears from the submissions of learned counsel appearing for the appellant No.1/accused No.1 that the appellants have engaged 3 different counsel after the Appeal was admitted by a Co-ordinate Bench on 09.01.2024. The Appeal was to be listed under the caption “Final Hearing” on 24.02.2025. Ms. I. Maamu Vani, learned counsel who was earlier representing the appellant No.2/accused No.2, seeks that her name may be deleted from the Cause List, as the appellant No.2/accused No.2 will now be represented by another counsel. Hence, the Registry is directed to delete the name of Ms. I. Maamu Vani, learned counsel, from the Cause List. Since different counsel now seek to represent the 3 appellants, list this matter on 25.06.2025 under the same caption. MB,J BRMR,J NDS	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>

