

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.A.NO.26 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	25.06.2025	<u>MB,J & BRMR,J</u> Mr. C Sharan Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant No.1/accused No.1. Mr. Sushant Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant No.2/accused No.2. Ms. K. Siri Vennela Reddy, learned counsel representing Mr. P. Prabhakar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant No.3/accused No.3. Mr. M. Rama Chandra Reddy, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent-State. I.A.No.1 of 2025 is dismissed. The <i>de-facto</i> complainant can always inform/assist the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the purpose of defending the impugned order. Learned counsel for the appellant No.2 has prayed for time. List this matter on 27.06.2025 as a last chance. Learned counsel representing the accused No.1 is present in the Court and is ready to argue the matter. The order dated 22.04.2025 records that a new counsel would represent accused No.2. Three different counsel now seek to represent the three appellants. MB,J BRMR,J EDS	Transferred to IO folder before corrections